Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 332 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S2/21/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 45
4			
5	By: Senator J. Hutchinson		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO ES	STABLISH LICENSURE REQUIREMENTS C)F
9	DOMESTIC SURPLUS LINES INSURERS; TO DECLARE AN		
10	EMERGENCY; A	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
11			
12		a	
13		Subtitle	
14		ABLISH LICENSURE REQUIREMENTS OF	
15		IC SURPLUS LINES INSURERS AND TO	
16	DECLAR	E AN EMERGENCY.	
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEN	NERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AF	RKANSAS:
20	ODOMEON 1 A 1	0.1 m: 1 00 01 . 65 0	1.1 . 0.1 1.1
21		sas Code Title 23, Chapter 65, Su	ibchapter 3 is amended
22		ction to read as follows:	
23		tic surplus lines insurers.	1
24		nsurer possessing policyholder su	irpius of at least
25	twenty million dollars (•	
2627	_	Ingurance Commissioners and	Insurer with the
28		Insurance Commissioner; and to write surplus lines insurance	o in any jurisdiation
29	(2) Allowed in which it is eligible.		te in any jurisurction
30	_	· urplus lines insurer is:	
31		t to the surplus lines premium ta	a v:
32	_	a nonadmitted surplus lines insu	
33	Arkansas; and	a nondominional parpiral interest	iter in the state or
34		a nonadmitted surplus lines insu	urer under the Dodd-
35		m and Consumer Protection Act, Pu	
36			

As Engrossed: S2/21/11 SB45

1	(c) A domestic surplus lines insurer is not subject to:		
2	(1) The Arkansas Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Act, §		
3	23-90-101 et seq.; or		
4	(2) The Arkansas Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association		
5	Act, § 23-96-101 et seq.		
6	(d) All provisions of the Arkansas Insurance Code regarding financial		
7	and solvency requirements apply to domestic surplus lines insurers unless		
8	domestic surplus lines insurers are otherwise specifically exempted.		
9			
10	SECTION 2. EMERGENCY CLAUSE. It is found and determined by the		
11	General Assembly of the State of Arkansas that to improve the efficiency of		
12	the surplus lines insurance system when considered appropriate by the		
13	Insurance Commissioner, a licensure procedure for domestic surplus lines		
14	insurers is required, and that this act is immediately necessary because it		
15	will assist in documenting who is authorized to participate in the surplus		
16	lines insurance system. Therefore, an emergency is declared to exist and		
17	this act being immediately necessary for the preservation of the public		
18	peace, health, and safety shall become effective on:		
19	(1) The date of its approval by the Governor;		
20	(2) If the bill is neither approved nor vetoed by the Governor,		
21	the expiration of the period of time during which the Governor may veto the		
22	bill; or		
23	(3) If the bill is vetoed by the Governor and the veto is		
24	overridden, the date the last house overrides the veto.		
25			
26	/s/J. Hutchinson		
27			
28			
29	APPROVED: 03/18/2011		
30			
31			
32			
33			
34 25			
35			
36			